source=030284-01930_Assignment#page2.tif

PAGE 09/11

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		07/18/2011				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		103629097 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Reel 026491 Frame 0940, Assigno Assignor's Interest.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Docket Number previously recorded on Reel 026491 Frame 0940. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Nathan Edward Tenny			06/23/2011			
]00/23/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name:	QUALCOMI					
Street Address:	5775 Moreh	5775 Morehouse Drive				
City:	San Diego					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
	92121-1714					
Postal Code:	182121-1714		li			
	RS Total: 1	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1 Type	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1 Type					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number:	RS Total: 1 ype	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type DATA	Number 13167582				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202)85	Number 13167582 57-6395				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202)85	Number 13167582 57-6395 68 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will tempil:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)85 be sent via US	Number 13167582 57-6395 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful, ocket@arentfox.com				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will demail: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (202)85 be sent via US DCIPdo :: Arent F	Number 13167582 57-6395 68 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)85 be sent via US DCIPdo C Arent F 1050 C Suite 4	Number 13167582 57-6395 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful, ocket@arentfox.com fox LLP and Qualcomm Incorporated connectlout Ave., N.W. 00				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)85 be sent via US DCIPdo C Arent F 1050 C Suite 4	Number 13167582 57-6395 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful, ocket@arentfox.com fox LLP and Qualcomm incorporated connecticut Ave, N.W.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	PS Total: 1 ype CO2)85 be sent via US DCIPdo Arent F 1050 C Suite 41 Washin	Number 13167582 57-6395 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful, ocket@arentfox.com fox LLP and Qualcomm Incorporated connectlout Ave., N.W. 00				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			06/23/2011 501574519	•	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Nathan Edward Tenny			Name	Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			06/23/2011	
Name:	QUALCOM	M Incorp	oraled		1
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive				
City:	San Diego CALIFORNIA				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92121-1714				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1316		131675	582		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202)85 be sent via US 202-85; dcipdoc : Arent Fi 1050 Cc Suite 40	Mail wh 7-6000 ket@are ox, LLP a onnecticu	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. entfox.com and Qualcomm, Incorporate ut Ave, N.W. STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		00 CAD ON 434675
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			03284.01930/102288		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Linda S. Stetson		
Total Attachments: 2 source=030284-01930 source=030284-01930					

REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0277

PATENT

PATENT

QUALCOMM Ref. No. 102288 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nathan Edward Tenny, a citizen of The United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121; and a resident of Poway, CA, have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR UTILIZING NETWORK ACCESS PARAMETERS IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which I have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, QUALCOMM Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to U.S. Application No(s). __ filed Qualcomm Reference No. 102288, and all provisional applications relating thereto, together with U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/358,817, filed June 25, 2010, Qualcomm Reference No. 102288P1, (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known), and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents of the United States which may have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the United States;

AND I further do acknowledge and agree that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or

PATENT

QUALCOMM Ref. No. 102288

may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewels, recraminations, and extensions thereof;

AND I DO HEREBY authorist and request the Commissioner of Passats of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries fereign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ARSIGNER, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in ascerdance with the tenas of this businesses;

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNES, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights stalgated hereby that here or may have account prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNES, or may account hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any especial or prospective royalties to which I may be entitled, or that I may collect for any infringespetia or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate promptly to said ASSMRIEE, its secretary, its legal representatives, and its essigns, any faces known to me respecting said INVENTIONS, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, excesses all applications and conficence, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and provide all lawful assistance to said ASSMINEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its ensigns, to obtain and enforce patent protestion for said INVENTIONS in all countries;

AND I HEREBY represent that I have full and exclusive, uncommbered night to sell, assign, convey and transfer all subject matter berein, and hereby covenant that I have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

Done at SAN DIGGO CA

CATTON

n 23 Jun 2011

DATE

Nathan Edward Tenny

PATENT

REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0279